WEBSIT E:	www.customsmangalore.go v.in	IS 1570	hone No:	0824-2408164
E-Mail ID:	commr-cusmnglr@nic.in	नेमानीवार्व करमंच्या SQMS	Fax No:	0824-2407100
15.				
सीमा शुल्क आयुक्त का कार्यालय				
नव सीमा शुल्क भवन, पणंबूर, मंगलूर - ५७५०१० OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS				
NEW CUSTOMS HOUSE, PANAMBUR, MANGALURU – 575 010				
CUS/LIC/OTH/141/2022-CH			Date: 19.01.2023	

PUBLIC NOTICE NO. 02/2023 dated 19.01.2023

SUBJECT: Launch of new functionality of Customs Brokers Licensing Management System (CBLMS) – Reg.

Attention of all the Customs Brokers and Stake holders working in Mangaluru Customs Commissionerate under regulation 7(2) of CBLR, 2018 or its erstwhile regulations is invited to the newly launched functionalities on Customs Broker License Management System (CBLMS) online portal (https://cblms.gov.in).

- 2. In this regard, it is informed that the functionalities for Issuance, Renewal and Cancellation of Customs Passes through CBLMS portal have been made live for all the policy sections across India.
- 3. With the introduction of the aforesaid functionalities, all the applications for issuance, renewal and cancellation of Customs Passes of the employees of the Customs Brokers across India will be processed through CBLMS portal only. These applications in CBLMS will be available for the following:
 - a. All the existing Customs Brokers who have submitted their CB profiles on the CBLMS portals successfully and whose profiles have been successfully validated by their respective policy sections.
 - b. All the new Customs Brokers whose CB licences are processed and issued through the CBLMS portal.
- 4. A detailed user manual explaining the process flow of aforementioned new functionalities will be available under "Knowledge Centre" Tab in the CBLMS portal.

(REENA SHETTY) COMMISSIONER

CUS/LIC/OTH/141/2022-CH-O/O-COMMR-CUS-MANGALURU

1/967116/2023

Copy submitted to: The Principal Chief Commissioner of Customs, Bengauluru Zone, Bengaluru.

Copy to: i) All the Custom Brokers.

- ii) Custom Broker Association, Mangaluru.
- iii) Notice Board, NCH, Mangaluru.
- iv) EDI Section for uploading.
- v) Office Copy.